w w w . v t i i n s t r u m e n t s . c o m
D A T A  S H E E T
R E L I A B L E  D A T A    F I R S T  T I M E    E V E R Y  T I M E
1
F E A T U R E S
ANALOG PERFORMANCE
4-CH differential, 14/16-bit analog inputs
Simultaneous sampling on every channel, up to 2 MS/s
Four programmable ranges 1.25V to 10V with unipolar or
bipolar modes
2-CH, 12-bit multiplying analog outputs with waveform
generation
24-CH TTL Digital I/O
2-CH 16-bit general purpose timer/counter
Analog and digital triggering
Auto-calibration
Driver and SDK support for Windows and Linux, and for
third-party applications including Visual Studio, LabVIEW
and MATLAB.
PXI-2005/2010
4 - C H A N N E L ,  U P  T O  2 M S / S ,  P X I - H Y B R I D
D I G I T I Z E R  W I T H  I N T E G R A T E D  W AV E F O R M
G E N E R A T O R ,  D I G I T A L  I / O  A N D  C O U N T E R
R E L I A B L E  D A T A    F I R S T  T I M E    E V E R Y  T I M E
PXI-2005/2010  4 - C H A N N E L ,  U P  T O  2 M S / S ,  P X I - H Y B R I D  D I G I T I Z E R
W I T H  I N T E G R A T E D  W AV E F O R M  G E N E R A T O R ,  D I G I T A L  I / O  A N D  C O U N T E R
OVERVIEW
The PXI-2005 and PXI-2010 are simultaneous-sampling multi-function DAQ
cards to meet a wide range of application requirements. The devices can
simultaneously sample 4 AI channels with differential input configurations in
order to achieve maximum noise elimination. They also provide 2-CH 12-bit
analog outputs with waveform generation capability, which can be performed
together with analog input functions.
The PXI -2005/10 also feature analog and digital triggering, 24-CH
programmable digital I/O lines, and 2-CH 16-bit general-purpose timer/counter.
The auto-calibration functions adjust the gain and offset to within specified
accuracies such that you do not have to adjust trimpots to calibrate the cards.
Software drivers and SDK support are provided for Windows and Linux
environments. Wide range of application development environments including
Visual Studio, Labview, Matlab and VEE are supported36 at 75Hz. For use with a
monitor via VGA connection, a DVI-to-VGA adapter is required.
3
PXI-2005/2010  4 - C H A N N E L ,  U P  T O  2 M S / S ,  P X I - H Y B R I D  D I G I T I Z E R
W I T H  I N T E G R A T E D  W AV E F O R M  G E N E R A T O R ,  D I G I T A L  I / O  A N D  C O U N T E R
R E L I A B L E  D A T A    F I R S T  T I M E    E V E R Y  T I M E
Detailed Specifications
PXI-2010 PXI-2005
ANALOG INPUT
       CHANNELS 4 Channel simultaneous-sampling with differential inputs
       RESOLUTION 14-bit 16-bit
       MAX SAMPLING RATE 2 MS/s 500 kS/s
       PROGRAMMABLE GAIN  1, 2, 4, 5 1, 2, 4, 5
       BIPOLAR INPUT RANGES ±10 V, ±5 V, ±2.5 V, ±1.25 V ±10 V, ±5 V, ±2.5 V, ±1.25 V
       UNIPOLAR INPUT RANGES 0-10 V, 0-5 V, 0-2.5 V, 0-1.25 V 0-10 V, 0-5 V, 0-2.5 V, 0-1.25 V
       OFFSET ERROR ± 3 mV ± 2 mV
       GAIN ERROR ±0.1% of FSR ±0.4% of FSR
       INPUT COUPLING DC DC
       OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTION Power on: Continuous ±35 V, Power off: Continuous ±15V
       INPUT IMPEDANCE 1 GΩ / 100 pF 1 GΩ / 100 pF
       CMRR (GAIN = 1) 85 dB 85 dB
      -3 DB SMALL SIGNAL BANDWIDTH (GAIN = 1) 1 MHz 1 MHz
       TRIGGER SOURCES Software, external digital/analog
       TRIGGER MODES Pre-trigger, post-trigger, middle-trigger, delay-trigger, and repeated trigger
       FIFO BUFFER SIZE 8 kSa 512 Sa
       DATA TRANSFERS Polling, scatter-gather DMA
ANALOG OUTPUT
       CHANNELS 2 voltage outputs 2 voltage outputs
       RESOLUTION 12 bits 12 bits
       OUTPUT RANGE 0-10 V, ±10 V, 0-AOEXTREF, ±AOEXTREG
       MAXIMUM UPDATE RATE 1 µs 1 µs
       SLEW RATE 20 V/µs 20 V/µs
       SETTLING TIME 3 µs t0 ±0.5 LSB accuracy
       OFFSET ERROR ± 3 mV ± 1 mV
       GAIN ERROR ±0.05% of max output ±0.04% of max output
       DRIVING CAPACITY 5 mA 5 mA
       STABILITY Any passive load, up to 1500 pF
       TRIGGER SOURCES Software, external digital/analog
       TRIGGER MODES Post-trigger, delay-trigger and repeated trigger
       FIFO BUFFER SIZE 2 kSa 2 kSa
       DATA TRANSFERS Polling, scatter-gather DMA
4
PXI-2005/2010  4 - C H A N N E L ,  U P  T O  2 M S / S ,  P X I - H Y B R I D  D I G I T I Z E R
W I T H  I N T E G R A T E D  W AV E F O R M  G E N E R A T O R ,  D I G I T A L  I / O  A N D  C O U N T E R
R E L I A B L E  D A T A    F I R S T  T I M E    E V E R Y  T I M E
Detailed Specifications
PXI-2010 PXI-2005
DIGITAL I/O
       NUMBER OF CHANNELS 24-CH, 8255 programmable input/output
       COMPATIBILITY 5 V/TTL 5 V/TTL
       DATA TRANSFERS Programmed I/O Programmed I/O
TIMER/COUNTER
       NUMBER OF CHANNELS 2 2
       RESOLUTION 16 bits 16 bits
       COMPATIBILITY 5 V/TTL 5 V/TTL
       BASE CLOCK AVAILABILITY 40 MHz, external clock up to 10 MHz
AUTO CALIBRATION
       ONBOARD REFERENCE +5 V +5 V
       TEMPERATURE DRIFT ±2 ppm/°C ±2 ppm/°C
       STABILITY 6 ppm/1000 Hrs 6 ppm/1000 Hrs
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
       PXI BUS TYPE PXI Hybrid Compatible
       MAXIMUM THROUGHPUT 132 MB/s 132 MB/s
       CONNECTOR 68-pin VHDCI-type female 68-pin VHDCI-type female
       OPERATING TEMPERATURE 0 to 55°C 0 to 55°C
      STORAGE TEMPERATURE -20 to 70°C -20 to 70°C
       HUMIDITY 5 to 90% non-condensing
       POWER REQUIREMENTS
+5 V 1.82 A +5 V 2.04 A
+3.3 V 1.246 A +3.3 V 1.03 A
+12 V 0.448 A +12 V 0.75 A
Notes:
1) All specifications are typical unless otherwise stated as a minimum or maximum.
2) For current detailed specification please refer to the on-line manual at www.vtiinstruments.com.
3) All specifications subject to change without notice.
4) All specifications assume within 24 hours and 5°C of self-calibration temperature unless otherwise specified
5) Distributed product. These products and manufactured and supported by other leading vendors.
5
PXI-2005/2010  4 - C H A N N E L ,  U P  T O  2 M S / S ,  P X I - H Y B R I D  D I G I T I Z E R
W I T H  I N T E G R A T E D  W AV E F O R M  G E N E R A T O R ,  D I G I T A L  I / O  A N D  C O U N T E R
R E L I A B L E  D A T A    F I R S T  T I M E    E V E R Y  T I M E
Ordering Information
PXI-2005
PXI-2010
RELATED PRODUCTS
EMX-4350
EMX-4250
CMX09
CMX18
Multifunction, 4-CH, 500 kS/s 16-bit, PXI Hybrid Module
Multifunction, 4-CH, 2 MS/s 14-bit, PXI Hybrid Module
4-Channel, 625k Sa/s Smart Dynamic Signal Analyzer
16-Channel, 200k Sa/s Smart Dynamic Signal Analyzer
9-slot, 3U PXI Express Chassis
18-slot 3U PXI Express Chassis